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Records on Vice President Bush’s Daily File 
November and December 1988 

 
 
Extent 
65 folders  
 
Access 
Collection is open to all researchers. Access to Bush Presidential Records, Bush Vice Presidential Records, 
and Quayle Vice Presidential Records is governed by the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)(5 USC 552 
as amended) and the Presidential Records Act (PRA)(44 USC 22) and therefore records may be restricted 
in whole or in part in accordance with legal exemptions. 
 
Copyright 
Documents in this collection that were prepared by officials of the United States government as part of 
their official duties are in the public domain. Researchers are advised to consult the copyright law of the 
United States (Title 17, USC) which governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of 
copyrighted material. 
 
Provenance 
Official records of George Bush’s presidency and vice presidency are housed at the George Bush 
Presidential Library and administered by the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) under 
the provisions of the Presidential Records Act (PRA). 
 
Processed By 
Staff Archivists, October 2019. Previously restricted materials are added as they are released. 
 
System of Arrangement  
Records that are responsive to this FOIA request were found in one collection area—Bush Vice 
Presidential Records: Staff and Office Files. As policy, WHORM Alphabetical Files and WHORM Subject 
Files are processed at the document level. Staff and Office Files are processed at the folder level, that is, 
individual documents are not selected and removed from a folder for processing. While this method 
maintains folder integrity, it frequently results in the incidental processing of documents that are not 
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wholly responsive to the subject area. 
 
Scope and Content  
The materials in FOIA 2018-1099-F are a selective, not necessarily all inclusive, body of documents 
responsive to the topic of the FOIA. Researchers should consult the archivist about related materials. 
 
FOIA 2018-1099-F contain materials from the Vice Presidential Daily Files which were a separate, working 
set of records for the Vice President and maintained by his administrative assistant Patricia (Patty) A. 
Presock, as Chronological Files. The materials found here were selected to be in this particular collection 
by President Bush or Patty Presock. These records date from November 1, 1988 to December 31, 1988. 
 
Documents of note in this collection include: speech cards used on election night of 1988; handwritten 
notes of phone calls between President-Elect Bush and members of the Republican leadership, former 
and current government officials, and prominent members of American society concerning transition and 
staffing; letters of congratulations; daily news summaries; Friday Follies; and schedules. 
 
The following is a list of documents and folders processed in response to FOIA 2018-1099-F. 
 
 
Bush Vice Presidential Records: Staff and Office Files 
 
Office of the Vice President 

Daily Files 
Tuesday, November 1, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, November 2, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, November 3, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, November 4, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, November 5, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, November 6, 1988 [Empty] [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, November 7, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, November 8, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, November 9, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, November 10, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, November 11, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, November 12, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, November 13, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, November 14, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, November 15, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, November 16, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, November 17, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, November 18, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, November 19, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, November 20, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, November 21, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, November 22, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, November 23, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, November 24, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, November 25, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, November 26, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, November 27, 1988 [Empty] [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, November 28, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, November 29, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, November 30, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 



3 2018-1099-F 
 

Staff Thank You's After Campaign--November 15, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, December 1, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, December 2, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, December 3, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, December 4, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, December 5, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, December 6, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, December 7, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, December 8, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, December 9, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, December 10, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, December 11, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, December 12, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, December 13, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, December 14, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, December 15, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, December 16, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, December 17, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, December 18, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, December 19, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, December 20, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, December 21, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, December 22, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, December 23, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, December 24, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Sunday, December 25, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Monday, December 26, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Tuesday, December 27, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Wednesday, December 28, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Thursday, December 29, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Friday, December 30, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
Saturday, December 31, 1988 [OA/ID 20680] 
 

Daily Files—Classified Files 
Letter to Tom Pickering—November 29, 1988 (only copy) [OA/ID 20684] 
Memo to James Baker III—December 13, 1988 (only copy) [OA/ID 20684] 
[Binder]: The Meeting of President Reagan and Chairman Gorbachev—United States 

Coast Guard Support Center New York—Governors Island, New York—December 
7, 1988 (The Vice President) [OA/ID 20684] 
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